
ESTIMATES COMMITTEE
Question Taken on Notice

Question Number: 9.10 Output Number: 3.3

Date: 23 June 2021

From: Member for Namitjira To: Hon Chansey Paech MLA

Portfolio: Remote Housing and Town Camps

Agency: Department of Territory Families, Housing and Communities

Subject: Aboriginal Business Enterprises Contracts

QUESTION:

There has been quite a % of Aboriginal Business Enterprise Contracts awarded, can you
provide a list of which businesses were provided a contract and for which projects?

ANSWER:

Capital Works ABE Contracts Awarded 2020-21

GEH

Ingkerreke Commercial Pty Ltd (TA the Ingkerreke Operational Trust)

HBNT

Bawinanga Aboriginal Corporation

Binjari Community Aboriginal Corporation

Bukmak Constructions

DRG Industries

Rusca Developments

Thamarrurr Development Corporation

Grand Total

Contracts

Awarded

1

1
7

2
1

1
1

1

1

8

Award Value

$522,983

$522,983
$68,760,565

$2,566,526

$1,883,475

$51,527,332

$4,993,716

$6,471,144

$1,318,372

$69,283,548

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE NT
TABLED DOCUMENTS

Committee: .....•^.aU(^(-.^.......................................

Paper No: ...(:^..1................... Date: ^./..^...../^.^

Tabled By: ....^-<.^^.

Signed: ................ D^i^...

0





Capital Works ABE Contracts Awarded Life of Program

GEH
Ingkerreke Commercial Pty Ltd (TA the Ingkerreke Operational

Trust)

Power Projects (N.T.) Pty Ltd

Rusca Developments

HBNT

Bawinanga Aboriginal Corporation

Binjari Community Aboriginal Corporation

Bukmak Constructions

DRG Industries

Ganybu Housing Aboriginal Corporation

Gebie Civil and Construction

Ingkerreke Commercial

Rusca Developments

Thamarrurr Development Corporation

Land Servicing

Yingwati P/L
R&M

Bawinanga Aboriginal Corporation

GurindjiAborCorp

RTB

Aminjarrinja Enterprises Aboriginal Corporation

Bathurst Island Housing Association

Bawinanga Aboriginal Corporation

Binjari Community Aboriginal Corporation

Bukmak (ALPA)
Central Desert Regional Council

Gebie Civil and Construction

Green River Aboriginal Corporation and Big River Housing PTY LTD

GurindjiAborCorp

Ingkerreke Commercial

MacDonnetl Regional Council

Power Projects (N.T.) Pty Ltd

Savanna Alliance

Sonwane T/A Tangentyere

Thamarrurr Development Corporation

Tiwi Contractors

Yagbani Aboriginal Corporation

Yolngu Business Enterprises (YBY)

Yugul Mangi

Grand Total

Contracts

Awarded

4
1

2
1

23

5
3

1
1

1
1
6
2

3
2

2
2

1
1

33

1
1

3
4
1
2

1
1
1
4
2
1

1

4
1
1
1
1

2

64

Award Value

$7,221,532
$522,983

$6,344,495

$354,054
$99,632,759

$6,704,553

$5,756,753

$51,527,332

$4,993,716

$2,476,345

$1,988,490

$8,835,410

$8,379,279

$8,970,881

$6,430,503

$6,430,503

$1,495,335

$539,719
$955,616

$45,782,800

$4,146,125

$47,935
$5,087,928

$5,249,808

$1,016,058

$578,278
$83,430

$3,525,234

$2,075,555

$8,210,690

$556,097
$2,490,719

$169,430
$10,031,130

$705,606
$557,498

$35,640
$747,767

$467,873

$160,562,928


